From: Lara Lant

To: "Craig Jones"

Subject: RE: Tani Creek files

Date: Thursday, February 08, 2018 10:58:00 AM
Attachments: C1 L.1.D.S.A-MILLETT SHORT PLAT x.pdf

C2 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN x.pdf
AGO 2017 1106 11x17 x.pdf

Sounds good — Sue just left with paperwork and here’s the drawings you wanted.
Take care!

CITY OF
B BAINBRIDGE
ISLAND

LARA LANT

Permit Specialist
www.bainbridgewa.gov
facebook.com/citybainbridgeisland/
206.780.3770

From: Craig Jones [mailto:cjones@pinnacle-law.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 08, 2018 10:30 AM

To: Lara Lant <llant@bainbridgewa.gov>

Subject: RE: Tani Creek files

Hi Lara,

Thanks for all the help on Tuesday. It was much appreciated. | will have Sue Unger, my
Office Manager, stop by the planning desk, pay any costs, and pick up the documents this
morning. For now, | would appreciate if you would send me just the pdfs of the full size
drawing. If they become more significant, then I can determine which of them are most
relevant and have full size reproductions made later. ©

Craig

Craig L. Jones

Pinnacle Real Estate Law Group, PLLC
600 Winslow Way East

Suite L-22

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

Tel: 206.780.4151
Fax: 206.780.4154

Email: cjones@pinnacle-law.com

Confidentiality Notice: This email transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If
you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action
in reliance of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify
us by telephone and delete this message.


mailto:cjones@pinnacle-law.com
http://www.bainbridgewa.gov/
mailto:cjones@pinnacle-law.com
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Millett Prelimanary Short Plat
1/4, NE 1/4, Sec.10, T.24N., R.2E., W.M.

City of Bainbridge Island, Kitsap County, Washington

Owner: Kris & Lonnie Millett
1815 216th Avenue SE
Sammamish, WA. 98075
lonnie.millett@gmail.com
kemillett@gmail.com

he]
= & Subject
-2 M Property
3 umw
&

Current use: Undeveloped

|\ NE Tomj

Proposed water service: Kitsap PUD No. 1

Proposed sewer service:

Individual on—site septic systems

Assessor’s Account No. 102402—1-008—-2004

Zoning: R—0.4

Comprehensive Plan: OSR—0.4

Compliance with the fire flow requirements of
BIMC 20.04 will be by residential sprinkler
systems.

Application File No.

Legal Description:

Resultant Parcel O of the Boundary Lline
Adjustment recorded under Kitsap County
Auditor’s File No. 3194250, situate in the
Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of
Section 10, Township 24 North, Range 2 East,
W.M., City of Bainbridge Islond, Kitsgp County,
Washington.

Also subject to and together with easements,
restrictions and reservations of record.

National flood Insurance
Program Designation
Lots A & B: Zone X

Flood Insurance Rate Mop 53035C0384fF
Effective Date: 02/03/2017

Vicinity Map

Vicinity Map
SEC.10, T.24N., R.2E., W.M.

City of
Bainbridge Island
Kitsap County, Washington
Assessor’s Account No.102402—1—-008—-2004

Director’s Approval

Approved for recording pursuant to Bainbridge
Island Municipal Code, Chapter 17.12.

Gary Christensen, AICP
Director of Planning and Community Development

Date:

Notice

I.  Responsibility and expense for maintenance of
streets serving lots within this Short Subdivision
(unless such roads have been accepted by the
City) shall rest with the lot owners.

2. Any further subdivision of lots within this
Short Subdivision shall be subject to the require—
ments of Section 2.16.070.L of the Bainbridge
Municipal Code.

Treasurer’s Certificate

| hereby certify that real property taxes are
current for the subdivided property shown
hereon to:

Date:

Kitsap County Treasurer

Surveyor’s Certificate

i
2
2
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A
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I TR TR

11/6/17

I, Gavin M. Oak, registered as a professional
land surveyor by the State of Washington, hereby
certify that this Short Plat is based upon an
actual survey of the land described herein,
conducted by me, or under my direct supervision,
during the period of December, 2016, through
November, 2017, that the distances, courses and
angles are shown hereon correctly, and that the
lot corners have been staked on the ground as
depicted hereon.

Auditor’s Certificate

Filed for record this day of
2017, at the request of Adam~Goldsworthy~QOak.
Auditor’s File No.

by
County Auditor Deputy Auditor

ADAM -GOLDSWORTHY - 0AK

A G O LAND SURVEYING, LLC

1015 NE HOSTMARK ST. (360)779-4299
POULSBO, WA 98370 (206)842—9598

DATE 11/6/17 FIELD BOOK 1391/36—43
DRAWING 6179PSP1 SHEET 1/ 4
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Notes

1) This survey was accomplished by field traverse with a three
second total station.

2) This survay conforms to the minimum field traverse standards
for /and boundory surveys as listed in WAC 332—130-090.

3) This property is subject to the Amended Declarotion of Road
Easement as recorded under Auditor's File No. 3249173 and the
First Amendment to the Amended Declaration of Road Easement
recorded under Auditor's File No. 200112100091

4) This property is subject to the Declaration of Covenants,
Conditions, Restrictions and Easements as recorded under Kitsap
County Auditor's File No. 3234881, and revised under Auditor’s File
No. 3249713, and revised under the First Amendment to the
Revised Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and
Easements under Auditor’s File No. 2007112100092, and revised
under the Second Amendment to Revised Declaration of Covenants,
Conditions, Restrictions and Easements under Auditor's File No.
200308010596.

5) This property is subject to the Declaration of Covenant as
recorded under Auditor's File No. 200103090308, and revised
under Auditor’s File No. 200307310821.

6) This property is subject to an Agreement and Mutual Release
as recorded under Kitsap County Auditor’s File No. 200210020404.

7) Refer to the Baundary Line Adjustment recorded under Kitsap
County Auditor's File No. 3194250.

8) Refer to the survey recorded in Volume 70, Page 24—33 of
surveys, records of Kitsap County, Washington.

Minimum Building Separation and Setbacks

Building to Building — Minimum 10 feet

Building to subdivision boundary — Minimum 25 feet
Building to access easement — Minimum 10 feet
Building to open space — Minimum 10 feet

Lot Coverage
Maximum lot coverage for each lot: 12,828 sq. ft.

Maillett Prelimainary Short Plat

1/4, NE 1/4, Sec.10, T.24N., R.2E., W.M.

City of Bainbridge Island, Kitsap County, Washington

Conditions

11/6/17

ADAM-GOLDSWORTHY - 0AK
A G O LAND SURVEYING, LLC

1015 NE HOSTMARK ST. (360)779—4299
POULSBO, WA 98370 (206)842—-9598

DATE 11/6/17 FIELD BOOK 1391
DRAWING 6179PSP2 SHEET 2/ 4
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Lot Areas
Total Area 256,569 sq. ft. 5.89 Acres
Open Space 106,270 sq. ft. (41%)
Lot A 139,169 sq. ft. 3.19 Acres
Lot B 117,400 sq. ft. 2.70 Acres
Legend
@ = Found monument as noted
MHHM = Open space (no—cut, no—build buffer area)
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From: Lara Lant [mailto:llant@bainbridgewa.gov]
Sent: Thursday, February 08, 2018 10:25 AM

To: Craig Jones
Subject: Tani Creek files

Hi Craig,

I've finished copying the 8.5” x 11” copies from PLN50590 and BLD22847. You can pick them up
from the PCD counter anytime.

The full size drawings need to be sent to Sound Reprographics to be copied. Would you like them as
pdf’s instead? You can always email to Sound Repro for full size drawings. If you want us to handle
the copying, we will carry the plans to Sound Repro, they will call you to make payment
arrangements and then call when they’re ready for pickup.

You wanted to see SAR file 80007 — here’s the link the electronic file with the Site Assessment
Review Approval letter: SAR80007. The pdf of the letter is at the bottom of the page.

Let me know how you want to handle full size drawings,

Lara

CITY OF
E BAINBRIDGE
ISLAND

LARA LANT

Permit Specialist
www.bainbridgewa.gov
facebook.com/citybainbridgeisland/
206.780.3770



mailto:llant@bainbridgewa.gov
https://ci-bainbridgeisland-wa.smartgovcommunity.com/PermittingPublic/PermitDetailPublic/Index/3b779651-47a0-44a0-a03c-a8240119b399?_conv=1
https://ci-bainbridgeisland-wa.smartgovcommunity.com/PermittingPublic/PermitDetailPublic/Index/68efef91-54f0-4009-8aae-a8180184526a?_conv=1
http://www.bainbridgewa.gov/

